Amend CSSB 18 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 5, line 20, strike "<u>and</u>".
- (2) On page 5, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

(B) an opportunity for the faculty member to personally review all evidence supporting dismissal; and

- (3) On page 5, line 21, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".
- (4) On page 5, line 22, between "<u>allegations</u>" and "<u>in</u>", insert "<u>and cross-examine witnesses</u>".
- (5) On page 5, line 25, strike "Subdivision (1)(B)" and substitute "Subdivision (1)(C)".